900241339 12/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Playstream, Inc.		10/19/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VitalStream Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	250 Williams Street
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450587	PLAYSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6167522469

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Scott - Warner Norcross & Judd

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Scott
Signature:	/J Scott/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0123

\$40.00 2450587

900241339

Date:	12/14/2012
Total Attachments: 7 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif source=Merger#page6.tif source=Merger#page7.tif	

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

December 5, 2012

Job Number: C20121127-0061 **Reference Number:** 00003732330-31

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)DescriptionNumber of Pages20120723601-64Merge Out6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Jason Hataway Certificate Number: C20121127-0061 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4620 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Filed in the office of

Document Number

20120723601-64

Filing Date and Time

10/24/2012 8:42 AM

Entity Number

E0360902006-3

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

VitalStream Broadcasting Corporation	
Name of merging entity	
Novada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Playstream, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
VitalStream Advertising Services, Inc.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name of merging entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	and this start
	And the state of t
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
VitalStream Holdings, Inc.	
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised; 8-31-11

^{*} Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4620 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Attn:	Bill class to the second of th	<u>.</u>
c/ q:		
		1
		4 3 1
)
Choose one:		
The unders (NRS 92A.2	igned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by e 00).	ach constituent er
The unders	igned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by t 92A 190	he parent domesti
end (MC3	amu iash	
Owner's approval	(NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable	le, for each entity):
If there are	more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8	1/2" x 11" blank s
If there are containing	more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the	1/2" x 11" blank s
If there are containing article four.	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the	1/2" x 11" blank s appropriate sectio
if there are containing article four. (a) Owner's appro-	more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from	1/2" x 11" blank s appropriate sectio
If there are containing article four. (a) Owner's appro-	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from toadcasting Corporation	1/2" x 11" blank s appropriate sectio
if there are containing article four. (a) Owner's appro VitalStream Bi	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from roadcasting Corporation ging entity, if applicable	1/2" x 11" blank s appropriate sectio
lf there are containing article four. (a) Owner's appro VitalStream Br Name of mer Playstream, Inc.	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from roadcasting Corporation ging entity, if applicable	1/2" x 11" blank s appropriate sectio
lf there are containing article four. (a) Owner's approving VitalStream Branch Name of mer Playstream, Inc.	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from roadcasting Corporation ging entity, if applicable c.	1/2" x 11" blank s appropriate sectio
lf there are containing article four. (a) Owner's approving VitalStream Brown Name of mer VitalStream, Inc. Name of mer	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from roadcasting Corporation ging entity, if applicable c. ging entity, if applicable dvertising Services, Inc.	1/2" x 11" blank si appropriate sectio
lf there are containing article four. (a) Owner's approving VitalStream Brown Mame of mer VitalStream Ac Name of mer	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from roadcasting Corporation ging entity, if applicable c. ging entity, if applicable dvertising Services, Inc. ging entity, if applicable	1/2" x 11" blank si appropriate sectio
lf there are containing article four. (a) Owner's approving VitalStream Branch Mame of mer Playstream, Inc. Name of mer VitalStream Ac. Name of mer	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from toadcasting Corporation ging entity, if applicable c. ging entity, if applicable dvertising Services, Inc. ging entity, if applicable	1/2" x 11" blank s appropriate section
lf there are containing article four. (a) Owner's approving VitalStream Brown Name of mer Playstream, Inc. Name of mer VitalStream Ac Name of mer	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from roadcasting Corporation ging entity, if applicable c. ging entity, if applicable dvertising Services, Inc. ging entity, if applicable	1/2" x 11" blank si appropriate sectio
if there are containing article four. (a) Owner's approving VitalStream Brown Name of mer VitalStream Art Name of mer Name of mer and, or;	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 the required information for each additional entity from the val was not required from roadcasting Corporation ging entity, if applicable c. ging entity, if applicable dvertising Services, Inc. ging entity, if applicable	1/2" x 11" blank s appropriate section

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Pege 2 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 884-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

						1965 E T 20100 00000	
Name c	f merging ent	іту, іт аррііс	able	Herrie e e e e marie e e e e	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Name o	f merging ent	ity, if applic	able				
	* * *** * * * **** ****	and the control of th	enhalf of the contract of		rem securios e mantamentos o		
Name ç	f merging ent	ity, if applic	able				
-11-2-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1							
Name o	f merging ent	ity, if applic	able	and relatives		popular paragramma i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
and, or:							

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised; 8-31-11

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merg	ing entity, if	applicable						
, www.min		90.100.						
Name of merg	ing entity, if	applicable	INCORPOREMENTATION.	40 Median subsect his home is			1900 190 Registration I	CONCERNED COMP. T. C.
i	11 1 000 1 1100 0		andwards and an and	N 40 44444 10000				
Name of merg	ing entity, if	applicable	*10*02*4100 40% 4 F	et an even commune.	H 400 VERMET N T 4		In 19 to the Report	strongerma minimu i m p - m p - 4 - 1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WATTE	property (a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b			N 10 MARCHANISM 1 1 1	intervention . State Meet M		
Name of merg	ring entity, if	applicable	ran-mannen	**************************************		* PA 19689		
and, or;								
	OI . HIR I SECTION OF THE SECTION OF THE OIL			* /				
Name of survi	iving entity, if	applicable	an 4 104 Nation 1	•				•

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 8-31-11

LNW



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY . DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Ameno article	dments, if any, to the articles or certific numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:	cate of the surviving entity. Pr	ovide
N/A		TO I UNANTHONORMALL MINAME BY LIT	, pages commende access distributed to the transfer
			j !
*			
i			
ļ			İ
1			i
		· ····································	, <u></u>
6) Locati	on of Plan of Merger (check a or b):		
	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;		
or,			
X	(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the	e registered office of the surviving	corporation, limited-liability
	company or business trust, or at the record business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.2	s office address if a limited partne	rship, or other place of
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,	
7) Effectiv	ve date and time of filing: (antional) (muc	t wat he lates than 60 days althou	4b
.,	ve date and time of filing: (optional) (mus	I A AND THE RESERVE AND ADMINISTRAL ADMINI	
	Date:	Time:	
must accompany the a parent owning 90% or	ed articles may be attached as an exhibit or ed and Restated," accordingly. The form to amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant more of subsidiary), the articles of merger m	accompany restated articles presc to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsic pay not contain amendments to the	ribed by the secretary of state
surviving entity except	that the name of the surviving entity may be	changed.	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

each Nevada limited partnership; All gene partnership; A manager of each Nevada li member if there are no managers; A trusto	ral partners of each Neva mited-liability company w	da Ilmited-liability limited
If there are more than four merging containing the required information	entities, check box and at for each additional entity	tach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee from article eight.
VitalStream Broadcasting Corporation	The second secon	N) 1944 - Marie I marie and marie .
Name of merging entity X Signature	Secretary	10/19/12
	Title	Date ;
Playstream, Inc. Name of merging entity X JULIA K. LUTUK Signature	Secretary Title	10[Q[]Z
VitalStream Advertising Services, Inc. Name of merging entity X	Secretary Title	[0] 19 13 Date
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
and, VitalStream Holdings, Inc. Name of surviving entity	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
X Hashiad Rwase Signature	Secretary Title	10/19/12

* The articles of marger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 8 Revised: 8-31-11